
Valid from: 07 April 2024

Bus service(s)

252

What’s changed
Timetable changes to improve punctuality, and a timing point change at Marsh Lane from Ridge Road to 	
Lightwood Road due to road safety concerns.

Areas served
Sheffield
Newfield Green
Gleadless
Ridgeway
Marsh Lane
Eckington
Halfway
Waterthorpe

Places on the route

   	 Sheffield Interchange
  Moor Market
  Halfway Park & Ride
 
 

  Crystal Peaks Bus Station

Operator(s)

How can I get more information?

TravelSouthYorkshire @TravelSYorks 0800 9520002

https://www.facebook.com/TravelSouthYorkshire
http://twitter.com/TravelSYorks


#

= Terminus point = Public transport = Shopping area = Bus route & stops = Rail line & station = Tram route & stop

Bus route map for service 252
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Stopping points for service 252

Sheffield, Arundel  Gate  4 Haymarket 4 Sheffield Interchange 4 Pond Street 4 Furnival Street 4 
Charter Row 4 Cumberland Street 4 Highfield  4 Bramall Lane 4 Lowfield  4 Shoreham Street 4 
Heeley  4 Prospect Road 4 Richards Road 4 Gleadless Road 4 Newfield  Green  4 Hurlfield  4 Gleadless  4 
Gleadless  Townend  4 Ridgeway  4 White Lane 4 High Lane 4 Main Road 4 Ridgeway Moor 4 
Ford  4 Ford Lane 4 Marsh  Lane  4 Ford Road 4 Main Road 4 Lightwood Road 4 Ridge Road 4 
Lightwood Road 4 Main Road 4 Eckington  4 Dronfield Road 4 Chesterfield Road 4 Birk  Hill  4 
Ash Crescent 4 Fir Road 4 Ash Crescent 4 Eckington  4 Chesterfield Road 4 West Street 4 High Street 4 
Pinfold Street 4 Church Street 4 Rotherham Road 4 Halfway  4 Oxclose  4 Service Road 4 Halfway  4 
Station Road 4 Westfield  4 Westfield Southway 4 Shortbrook Road 4 Westfield Northway 4 Thorpe Drive 4 
Thorpe Green 4 Ochre Dike Lane 4 Waterthorpe, Crystal  Peaks Bus Station 

Waterthorpe, Crystal  Peaks Bus Station 4 Ochre Dike Lane 4 Thorpe Green 4 Thorpe Drive 4 
Westfield  4 Westfield Northway 4 Shortbrook Road 4 Westfield Southway 4 Halfway  4 Station Road 4 
Rotherham Road 4 Oxclose  4 Service Road 4 Halfway  4 Rotherham Road 4 Eckington  4 
Church Street 4 Pinfold Street 4 High Street 4 West Street 4 Chesterfield Road 4 Birk  Hill  4 
Ash Crescent 4 Fir Road 4 Ash Crescent 4 Eckington  4 Chesterfield Road 4 Dronfield Road 4 
Marsh  Lane  4 Main Road 4 Lightwood Road 4 Ridge Road 4 Lightwood Road 4 Main Road 4 Ford Road 4 
Ford  4 Ford Lane 4 Ridgeway Moor 4 Ridgeway  4 Main Road 4 High Lane 4 White Lane 4 Charnock  4 
Gleadless  Townend  4 Gleadless Road 4 Gleadless  4 Hurlfield  4 Newfield  Green  4 Heeley  4 
Richards Road 4 Spencer Road 4 Prospect Road 4 Lowfield  4 Myrtle Road 4 Highfield  4 Bramall Lane 4 
Eyre Street 4 Arundel Gate 4 Sheffield, Haymarket  

252  Monday to Friday
Sheffield, Arundel Gate/AG1 – – 0836 – 0936 1006 1035 1105 1135 1205 1235 1305 1335
Sheffield, Haymarket/CG20 – – 0839 – 0939 1009 1038 1108 1138 1208 1238 1308 1338
Sheffield, Interchange 0741 – 0841 – 0941 1011 1040 1110 1140 1210 1240 1310 1340
Newfield Green, Gleadless Rd/Newfield Gdns 0755 – 0856 – 0956 1026 1055 1125 1155 1225 1255 1325 1355
Gleadless Townend, Gleadless Rd/Seagrave Cres 0804 – 0904 0934 1004 1034 1102 1132 1202 1232 1302 1332 1402
Ridgeway, Main Rd/The Swan 0809 – 0909 0939 1009 1039 1108 1138 1208 1238 1308 1338 1408
Ford, Ridgeway Moor/Bridge Inn 0811 – 0911 0941 1011 1041 1110 1140 1210 1240 1310 1340 1410
Marsh Lane, Lightwood Rd 0817 – 0917 0947 1017 1047 1116 1146 1216 1246 1316 1346 1416
Birk Hill, Fir Rd 0822 0852 0922 0952 1022 1052 1122 1152 1222 1252 1322 1352 1422
Eckington, Pinfold St/Bus Station 0829 0859 0929 0959 1029 1059 1130 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 –
Oxclose, Oxclose/Morrisons 0836 0906 0936 1006 1036 1106 1135 1205 1235 1305 1335 1405 –
Halfway, Station Rd/Halfway Dr 0839 0909 0939 1009 1039 1109 1138 1208 1238 1308 1338 1408 –
Westfield, Shortbrook Rd/Westfield Centre 0841 0911 0941 1011 1041 1111 1140 1210 1240 1310 1340 1410 –
Crystal Peaks, Bus Station 0847 0917 0947 1017 1047 1117 1145 1215 1245 1315 1345 1415 –

Sheffield, Arundel Gate/AG1 1435 1505 1605 1645 1715 1745 1815
Sheffield, Haymarket/CG20 1438 1508 1608 1648 1718 1748 1818
Sheffield, Interchange 1440 1510 1610 1650 1720 1750 1820
Newfield Green, Gleadless Rd/Newfield Gdns 1455 1525 1625 1706 1736 1806 1836
Gleadless Townend, Gleadless Rd/Seagrave Cres 1502 1532 1632 1714 1744 1814 1844
Ridgeway, Main Rd/The Swan 1508 – 1638 1719 1749 1819 1849
Ford, Ridgeway Moor/Bridge Inn 1510 – 1640 1721 1751 1821 1851
Marsh Lane, Lightwood Rd 1516 – 1646 1727 1757 1827 1857
Birk Hill, Fir Rd 1522 – 1652 1732 1802 1832 1902
Eckington, Pinfold St/Bus Station 1530 – 1700 1739 1809 1839 1909
Oxclose, Oxclose/Morrisons 1535 – – – – – –
Halfway, Station Rd/Halfway Dr 1538 – 1705 1744 1814 1844 1914
Westfield, Shortbrook Rd/Westfield Centre 1540 – 1707 – – – –
Crystal Peaks, Bus Station 1545 – 1715 – – – –

Sheffield Centre  Crystal Peaks



252  Monday to Friday
Crystal Peaks, Bus Station – – – 0855 0925 0955 1025 1055 1125 1155 1225 1255 1325
Westfield, Shortbrook Rd/Westfield Centre – – – 0859 0929 0959 1029 1059 1129 1159 1229 1259 1329
Halfway, Rotherham Rd/Station Rd 0642 0729 – 0901 0931 1001 1031 1101 1131 1201 1231 1301 1331
Oxclose, Oxclose/Morrisons – – – 0904 0934 1004 1034 1104 1134 1204 1234 1304 1334
Eckington, Pinfold St/Bus Station 0647 0734 0846 0910 0940 1010 1040 1110 1140 1210 1240 1310 1340
Birk Hill, Fir Rd 0652 0739 0852 0917 0947 1017 1047 1117 1147 1217 1247 1317 1347
Marsh Lane, Lightwood Rd 0658 0747 0858 0925 0955 1025 1055 1125 1155 1225 1255 1325 1355
Ford, Ridgeway Moor/Bridge Inn 0703 0752 0904 0930 1000 1030 1100 1130 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400
Ridgeway, Main Rd/The Swan 0705 0755 0907 0932 1002 1032 1102 1132 1202 1232 1302 1332 1402
Gleadless Townend, Gleadless Rd/Ridgeway Rd 0710 0802 0914 0940 1010 1040 1110 1140 1210 1240 1310 1340 1410
Newfield Green, Gleadless Rd/Daresbury Rd 0715 0808 0920 0945 1015 1045 1115 1145 1215 1245 1315 1345 1415
Sheffield, Arundel Gate/Charles St CS4 0723 0826 0935 1000 1030 1100 1130 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430
Sheffield, Arundel Gate/AG1 0725 0833 0936 1005 1035 1105 1135 1205 1235 1305 1335 1405 1435

Crystal Peaks, Bus Station 1355 – – 1555 1655 1725
Westfield, Shortbrook Rd/Westfield Centre 1359 – – 1559 1659 1729
Halfway, Rotherham Rd/Station Rd 1401 – – 1601 1701 1731
Oxclose, Oxclose/Morrisons 1404 – – 1604 1704 1734
Eckington, Pinfold St/Bus Station 1410 – – 1610 1710 1740
Birk Hill, Fir Rd 1417 – 1553 1617 1717 1747
Marsh Lane, Lightwood Rd 1425 – 1600 1625 1725 1755
Ford, Ridgeway Moor/Bridge Inn 1430 – 1606 1630 1730 –
Ridgeway, Main Rd/The Swan 1432 – 1609 1632 1732 –
Gleadless Townend, Gleadless Rd/Ridgeway Rd 1440 1540 1616 1640 1740 –
Newfield Green, Gleadless Rd/Daresbury Rd 1445 1545 1622 1645 1745 –
Sheffield, Arundel Gate/Charles St CS4 1500 1600 1637 1702 1802 –
Sheffield, Arundel Gate/AG1 1505 1605 1641 1710 1810 –

252  Saturday
Sheffield, Arundel Gate/AG1 – 0836 – 0936 1006 1035 1105 1135 1205 1235 1305 1335 1405
Sheffield, Haymarket/CG20 – 0839 – 0939 1009 1038 1108 1138 1208 1238 1308 1338 1408
Sheffield, Interchange – 0841 – 0941 1011 1040 1110 1140 1210 1240 1310 1340 1410
Newfield Green, Gleadless Rd/Newfield Gdns – 0856 – 0956 1026 1055 1125 1155 1225 1255 1325 1355 1425
Gleadless Townend, Gleadless Rd/Seagrave Cres – 0904 0934 1004 1034 1102 1132 1202 1232 1302 1332 1402 1432
Ridgeway, Main Rd/The Swan – 0909 0939 1009 1039 1108 1138 1208 1238 1308 1338 1408 1438
Ford, Ridgeway Moor/Bridge Inn – 0911 0941 1011 1041 1110 1140 1210 1240 1310 1340 1410 1440
Marsh Lane, Lightwood Rd – 0917 0947 1017 1047 1116 1146 1216 1246 1316 1346 1416 1446
Birk Hill, Fir Rd 0852 0922 0952 1022 1052 1122 1152 1222 1252 1322 1352 1422 1452
Eckington, Pinfold St/Bus Station 0859 0929 0959 1029 1059 1130 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500
Oxclose, Oxclose/Morrisons 0906 0936 1006 1036 1106 1135 1205 1235 1305 1335 1405 1435 1505
Halfway, Station Rd/Halfway Dr 0909 0939 1009 1039 1109 1138 1208 1238 1308 1338 1408 1438 1508
Westfield, Shortbrook Rd/Westfield Centre 0911 0941 1011 1041 1111 1140 1210 1240 1310 1340 1410 1440 1510
Crystal Peaks, Bus Station 0917 0947 1017 1047 1117 1145 1215 1245 1315 1345 1415 1445 1515

Sheffield, Arundel Gate/AG1 1505 1605 1645 1715
Sheffield, Haymarket/CG20 1508 1608 1648 1718
Sheffield, Interchange 1510 1610 1650 1720
Newfield Green, Gleadless Rd/Newfield Gdns 1525 1625 1706 1736
Gleadless Townend, Gleadless Rd/Seagrave Cres 1532 1632 1714 1744
Ridgeway, Main Rd/The Swan 1538 1638 1719 1749
Ford, Ridgeway Moor/Bridge Inn 1540 1640 1721 1751
Marsh Lane, Lightwood Rd 1546 1646 1727 1757
Birk Hill, Fir Rd 1552 1652 1732 1802
Eckington, Pinfold St/Bus Station 1600 1700 1739 1809
Oxclose, Oxclose/Morrisons – – – –
Halfway, Station Rd/Halfway Dr 1608 1705 1744 1814
Westfield, Shortbrook Rd/Westfield Centre – 1707 – –
Crystal Peaks, Bus Station – 1715 – –

Crystal Peaks  Sheffield Centre

Sheffield Centre  Crystal Peaks



24 hour clock

24 hour clock
Throughout South Yorkshire our timetables use the 24 hour clock to avoid confusion between 
am and pm times.

For example:
9.00am is shown as 0900
2.15pm is shown as 1415
10.25pm is shown as 2225 24 hour times

12 hour times

The information shown is correct at the time of production and is subject to change.

252  Saturday
Crystal Peaks, Bus Station – – – 0925 0955 1025 1055 1125 1155 1225 1255 1325 1355
Westfield, Shortbrook Rd/Westfield Centre – – – 0929 0959 1029 1059 1129 1159 1229 1259 1329 1359
Halfway, Rotherham Rd/Station Rd 0729 – 0859 0931 1001 1031 1101 1131 1201 1231 1301 1331 1401
Oxclose, Oxclose/Morrisons – – 0901 0934 1004 1034 1104 1134 1204 1234 1304 1334 1404
Eckington, Pinfold St/Bus Station 0734 0846 0912 0940 1010 1040 1110 1140 1210 1240 1310 1340 1410
Birk Hill, Fir Rd 0739 0852 0918 0947 1017 1047 1117 1147 1217 1247 1317 1347 1417
Marsh Lane, Lightwood Rd 0747 0858 0925 0955 1025 1055 1125 1155 1225 1255 1325 1355 1425
Ford, Ridgeway Moor/Bridge Inn 0752 0904 0931 1000 1030 1100 1130 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430
Ridgeway, Main Rd/The Swan 0755 0907 0934 1002 1032 1102 1132 1202 1232 1302 1332 1402 1432
Gleadless Townend, Gleadless Rd/Ridgeway Rd 0802 0914 0941 1010 1040 1110 1140 1210 1240 1310 1340 1410 1440
Newfield Green, Gleadless Rd/Daresbury Rd 0808 0920 0947 1015 1045 1115 1145 1215 1245 1315 1345 1415 1445
Sheffield, Arundel Gate/Charles St CS4 0826 0935 1002 1030 1100 1130 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500
Sheffield, Arundel Gate/AG1 0833 0936 1006 1035 1105 1135 1205 1235 1305 1335 1405 1435 1505

Crystal Peaks, Bus Station 1425 1455 1525 1555 1723
Westfield, Shortbrook Rd/Westfield Centre 1429 1459 1529 1559 1727
Halfway, Rotherham Rd/Station Rd 1431 1501 1531 1601 1729
Oxclose, Oxclose/Morrisons 1434 1504 1534 1604 1732
Eckington, Pinfold St/Bus Station 1440 1510 1540 1610 1738
Birk Hill, Fir Rd 1447 1517 1547 1617 1745
Marsh Lane, Lightwood Rd 1455 1525 1555 1625 1751
Ford, Ridgeway Moor/Bridge Inn 1500 1530 1600 1630 –
Ridgeway, Main Rd/The Swan 1502 1532 1602 1632 –
Gleadless Townend, Gleadless Rd/Ridgeway Rd 1510 1540 1610 1640 –
Newfield Green, Gleadless Rd/Daresbury Rd 1515 1545 1615 1645 –
Sheffield, Arundel Gate/Charles St CS4 1530 1600 1630 1700 –
Sheffield, Arundel Gate/AG1 1535 1605 1635 1705 –

No Service Sunday

Crystal Peaks  Sheffield Centre


